6 BLM 1 File

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE.

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

	UN DEPARTMEI	ITED STATE IT OF THE		revers	e side)	3/ 1/3	-96892
	GEOL	OGICAL SUR	/EY			5. LEASE DESIGNATION	ON AND SERIAL NO.
APPLICATIO	N FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL,	DEEP	EN, OR PLUG	BACK	NM 22044 6. IE INDIAN, ALLOT	SEAN BRIBE NAME
1a. TYPE OF WORK						- 3	
DI b. TYPE OF WELL	RILL 🛛	DEEPEN		PLUG B.	ACK 🗌	7. UNIT AGREEMENT	MAME
WELL LA	GAS OTHER			INGLE X MULTONE	TIPLE	8. PARM OR LEASE N	AME
2. NAME OF OPERATOR						Gold Medal	
DUGAN PRO 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR	DUCTION COR	·			<u> </u>	9. WELL NO.	
P.O. Box 20	10. FIELD AND POOL,	OR WINDOW					
4. LOCATION OF WELL (	South Bisti						
1980' FSL ε 6	11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLE. AND SURVEY OR AREA						
At proposed prod. zo	ne				٠	I I	-
4. DISTANCE IN MILES	Sec.31,T2	<u>4N,R10W,NM</u> F					
	es SW of Blanco				-	12. COUNTY OF PARIS	i
15. DISTANCE FROM PROF LOCATION TO NEARES	PUSED.	Trading FU		O. OF ACRES IN LEASE		San Juan Praces assigned	NM
PROPERTY OR LEASE	LINE, FT. 660 <sup>f</sup> lg. unit line, if any)		1594.4		тот	HIS WELL 80	
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION 1867 from TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED			19. PROPOSED DEPTH		20. ROTA	20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS	
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. GOLD Medal #5			4745' RG			otary	
	73' RKB DRILLING	OPERATIONS AU	THORIZA	D ARE		22. APPROX. DATE W	ORK WILL START
3.	SIIRIECT	TO COMPLIANCE	MITH	TTAGED	- ক্রিনিক ক্রিনিক	∤ ASAP	STATE OF THE STATE
	" OTNERA	SHIPS HOUSE OF CHRE	NG ANI	CEMENTING PROG	BADY OF	intil tentury number	
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PERF	00т	SETTING DEPTH	Step 2 Spins	PARAMER MEN	enter de la lace
<u>12-1/4"</u> 7-7/8"	8-5/8"	24#		200 <sup>t</sup>		f circ. to surf	
1-110	4-1/2"	10.5#		4745'	_ 1501_c	f circ. to sur	ace
		I			1		
					•	-	
Plan to drill	a 12-1/4" hole a	and set 200'	of 8-	-5/8" OD, 24#,	J-55 su	ırface	
program to t	plan to drill a est Gallup form	/~//8" hole	to, to	tal depth with	gel-wate	er-mud	
productive,	will run 4-1/2",	10.5#. J-5	to ru 5 cas	ina selectivel	L logs. V perfor	il determined	
clean out aft	er frac and com	plete well.		mg, selective.	y perior	ate, irac,	ी <b>ै</b> .
- 3 3	36	•	1 14 2	· TARIN	I M	선수를 되었다.	
	Ä		1.4	I G W L A V	La la		- <del>및 현</del> - 전 구
	Z  }			07:007	X See J	医原乳 美国联合	<u>.</u>
	湿			° OCT 0 71987			
	Š		1	OIL COM. D	11/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Pa		•	DIST. 3			
	<u>्र</u> जिल्हे			Di31. 3	_	V	•
ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE ne. If proposal is to- eventer program, if any	्ट्रिश्चित्रहरू PROGRAM: If drill or deepen direction:	proposal is to deep lily, give pertinent	en or pl data or	ug back, give data on p n subsurface locations a	present produ and measured	ective zone and propose and true vertical dept	ed new productive hs. Give blowout
	1						
SIGNED THEN	nan E Visa	TIT	t. <b>R</b>	Geologist		DAT 9-	29-87
(This space for Feder	nerman E. Duga	in				JAIN J	
fram abuce tot tienet	ar or state diffe fise)				<b>:</b>		
PERMIT NO.				APPROVAL DATE			· · ·
							9
CONDITIONS OF APPROVA	L. IF ANY:	TITI	.E			DATE	-

NMOCE

\*See Instructions On Reverse Side

in Arien 8 Hiver But

P. O. BOX 2088

## SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-102 Revised 10-1-78

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. Well No. Leose Operator 3 Gold Medal Dugan Production Corporation County Section Township Unit Letter San Juan 10 West 24 North Actual Footoge Location of Well; East 660 feet from the 1980 South feet from the line and Dedicated Acreege: Pool Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation South Bisti Gallup EN Actes Gallup 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation \_\_ If answer is "no;" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information comtoined herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Sherman E. Dugan Position OCT 0 7 1387 Geologist Company Dugan Production Corp. DIST ? Date 9-29-87 31 SECTION to di location Dugan Prod. NM 22044 - 660 ONAL GENETAL SAN GANTER TRUE LAND Date Surveyed September 15, 1987 19801 Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor 42224 Edgar L. Risenhoover, 1000 26 40 2000 660 1370 1660 1646 2310

	7(5		- Mil
25	30	29	7 -1
		29	وكسرك
6500			Mes
311	65/6	15	
		3 4	101
27:			4 5
			13
*65557 36	31		
		32	
	6540	, sea	
			0
5500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Gould Media	1-21NE	0
	<b>1</b>	T 2 3 N	
		12311/ {	7
M W SIE			\$133F
1 6	A H.		
×6576	6	55	
30		*** O	
2,000			
C6500 3	457 6	2	1
		6.75	
			0
	must like the	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
DUGAN PRODUCTION CORP Gold	Medal #3 DUCAN F	PRODUCTION CORP Gold	d Medal #3
	Exhibit E Plan	PRODUCTION CORP Gold ned Access Road(s)	Exhibit E
Vicinity of nearest town or ref		h <u>20'</u> Maximum gra	des <u>18</u>
9½ miles SW of Blanco Trading Post	Cuts	nage design <u>as required</u> & Fills <u>See Cut &amp; Fill D</u>	iagram
Type of surface <u>dirt</u>	₹	acing material <u>none</u> ·Turnouts	
Conditions <u>good</u>		ıCulverts ⊴Gates	
Other		= Cattleguards * Fence cuts	
Reference map: USGS map: Huerfand Post SW, 1966 (7.5 min series) and	o I rading	ss road(s)(do) do not cros	s (Fed/Ind land
and the second s	Acce	ess road(s) (do) do not cros	s (cy, ma rand.